

Department of Communications

www.dekalbcountyga.gov

MEDIA CONTACTS

Andrew Cauthen Communications Manager 404-371-2806 (o) 470-553-4408 (c) Pauline A. Andrea, Ph.D. Public Relations Manager 404-294-2092 (o) 404-971-2892 (c)

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

June 12, 2023

DeKalb Announces Juneteenth Holiday Residential Sanitation Collection Schedule

DECATUR, Ga. – In observance of Juneteenth on **Monday, June 19**, garbage, recyclable materials and yard trimmings collection for residential customers will run one day late as follows:

Monday, June 19 – Juneteenth observed. No sanitation service.

Tuesday, June 20 – Residential customers whose regularly scheduled collection day is Monday, June 19, will be serviced on Tuesday, June 20.

Wednesday, June 21 – Residential customers whose regularly scheduled collection day is Tuesday, June 20, will be serviced on Wednesday, June 21.

Thursday, June 22 – Residential customers whose regularly scheduled collection day is Wednesday, June 21, will be serviced on Thursday, June 22.

Friday, June 23 – Residential customers whose regularly scheduled collection day is Thursday, June 22, will be serviced on Friday, June 23.

The North Transfer Station will be open from 7 a.m. – 3:30 p.m. on Monday, June 19. The Customer Care call center, administration building, Central Transfer Station and Seminole Road Landfill will be closed on Monday, June 19, reopening on Tuesday, June 20, during normal operating hours.

For more information on any sanitation services, contact the Sanitation Division's Customer Care team at 404-294-2900 or <u>sanitation@dekalbcountyga.gov</u>, visit <u>www.dekalbsanitation.com</u> or follow the Sanitation Division on Twitter @DKalbSanitation.

###